

Statement of Consolidated / Standalone Unaudited Results for the Quarter ended 31st December, 2012

Consolidated Result						Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone Result					
Quarterly			Nine Months Ended		Year ended on 31.03.2012 (Audited)			Quarterly			Nine Months Ended		Year ended on 31.03.2012 (Audited)
31.12.2012 (Unaudited)	30.09.2012 (Unaudited)	31.12.2011 (Unaudited)	31.12.2012 (Unaudited)	31.12.2011 (Unaudited)				31.12.2012 (Unaudited)	30.09.2012 (Unaudited)	31.12.2011 (Unaudited)	31.12.2012 (Unaudited)	31.12.2011 (Unaudited)	
						1	Income from Operations						
22661.04	19259.38	15890.99	60233.77	44469.65	64465.52	a)	Net Sales / Income from operations (net of Excise duty)	17960.16	17423.25	15538.17	51851.52	44116.83	60,224.05
31.39	64.62	36.10	127.08	191.60	109.32	b)	Other Operating Income	19.59	40.54	30.72	71.20	186.22	91.14
22692.43	19324.00	15927.09	60360.85	44661.25	64,574.84		Total Income from operations (net)	17979.75	17463.79	15568.89	51922.72	44303.05	60,315.19
14897.12	13747.34	10173.61	39957.57	28662.04	42577.62	2	Expenses						
4248.77	160.75	-	4616.63	-	-	a)	Cost of Materials Consumed	12,513.55	12,491.94	10068.74	34905.85	28557.17	39,071.29
(2800.99)	(896.26)	(90.59)	(2957.54)	(686.74)	(1358.03)	b)	Purchases of Stock - in - trade	-	-	-	-	-	-
						c)	Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	(339.08)	(959.60)	(41.67)	(533.49)	(637.82)	(1,260.10)
604.26	597.79	598.95	1779.27	1535.57	2171.81	d)	Employee benefits expense	573.90	566.28	542.11	1,680.22	1478.73	2060.27
280.53	270.58	269.95	824.54	728.56	983.48	e)	Depreciation and amortization expense	276.21	266.22	267.91	811.56	726.52	970.15
1001.92	1108.82	1005.71	3159.71	2715.03	3852.03	f)	Power & Fuel	979.22	1,094.29	985.54	3,107.09	2694.86	3852.04
1566.06	1831.82	1078.30	4795.03	3812.18	5600.48	g)	Other expenses	1462.44	1735.51	1003.59	4522.66	3737.47	5364.23
19797.67	16820.84	13035.93	52175.21	36766.64	53827.39		Total Expenses	15466.24	15194.64	12826.22	44493.89	36556.93	50057.88
2894.76	2503.16	2891.16	8185.64	7894.61	10747.45	3	Profit / (Loss) from Operations before other income, finance costs and exceptional items (1-2)	2513.51	2269.15	2742.67	7428.83	7746.12	10257.31
98.97	166.61	-	277.33	-	80.56	4	Other Income	98.97	166.61	-	277.33	-	80.56
2993.73	2669.77	2891.16	8462.97	7894.61	10828.01	5	Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3 ± 4)	2612.48	2435.76	2742.67	7706.16	7746.12	10337.87
1159.12	1075.61	1125.01	3345.07	3152.91	3989.35	6	Finance Costs	1076.63	1014.38	1124.61	3196.11	3152.51	3994.74
1834.61	1594.16	1766.15	5117.90	4741.70	6838.66	7	Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5 ± 6)	1535.85	1421.38	1618.06	4510.05	4593.61	6343.13
-	-	-	-	-	-	8	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-	-
1834.61	1594.16	1766.15	5117.90	4741.70	6838.66	9	Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary activities before Tax (7 ± 8)	1535.85	1421.38	1618.06	4,510.05	4593.61	6343.13
432.19	380.53	455.15	1223.07	1111.75	1797.74	10	Tax Expenses	335.24	316.00	404.31	1017.59	1060.91	1630.89
1402.42	1213.63	1311.00	3894.83	3629.95	5040.92	11	Net Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary activities after tax (9 ± 10)	1200.61	1105.38	1213.75	3492.46	3532.70	4712.24
-	-	-	-	-	-	12	Extraordinary items	-	-	-	-	-	-
1402.42	1213.63	1311.00	3894.83	3629.95	5040.92	13	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (11 ± 12)	1200.61	1105.38	1213.75	3492.46	3532.70	4712.24
976.62	976.62	976.62	976.62	976.62	976.62	14	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- per Share)	976.62	976.62	976.62	976.62	976.62	976.62
16771.96	16771.96	12115.27	16771.96	12115.27	16,771.96	15	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance Sheet of previous accounting year)	16452.27	16452.27	12115.27	16452.27	12115.27	16,452.27
14.36	12.43	13.42	39.88	37.17	51.62	16	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualized):	12.29	11.32	12.43	35.76	36.17	48.25
						i.	(a) Basic						
							(b) Diluted						
14.36	12.43	13.42	39.88	37.17	51.62	ii	Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualized):	12.29	11.32	12.43	35.76	36.17	48.25
							(a) Basic						
							(b) Diluted						

Notes:

- The above Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on February 13, 2013
- The financial results for the quarter ended 31.12.2012 have been subjected to Limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- The Company has only one reportable segment i.e. manufacturing of starches and its derivatives.
- Previous periods' figures have been regrouped, wherever necessary.

Part - II

A.	PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING	Quarterly			Nine Months Ended		Year ended on 31.03.2012 (Audited)
		31.12.2012 (Unaudited)	30.09.2012 (Unaudited)	31.12.2011 (Unaudited)	31.12.2012 (Unaudited)	31.12.2011 (Unaudited)	
1	Public Shareholding - Number of Shares - Percentage of Shareholding	3042090 31.15	3042090 31.15	3042090 31.15	3042090 31.15	3042090 31.15	3042090 31.15
2	Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding **						
a)	Pledge / encumbered						
	- Number of Shares	4000	4000	0	4000	0	0
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	0.06	0.06	0	0.06	0	0
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	0.04	0.04	0.00	0.04	0.00	0.00
b)	Non - Encumbered						
	- Number of Shares	6720076	6720076	6724076	6720076	6724076	6724076
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	99.94	99.94	100	99.94	100	100
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	68.81	68.81	68.85	68.81	68.85	68.85

For, Anil Ltd.

B	Particulars	3 months ended 31.12.2012
	Pending at the beginning of the quarter	0
	Received during the quarter	3
	Disposed of during the quarter	3
	Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	0